
Pos 

1 

2 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

66 

68 

83 

80 

23 

7 

8 

29 

16 

25 

Name 

Timothy Blakeley 

Tom Dalrymple 

Sal Webber 

Ted Smith 

Charles Jones 

Mike Swensen 

Bob Hatle 

Patrick Flynn 

Todd Strong 

Willis Murphey Jr 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

Crossle 30/32 

Swift DB1 

1981 Zink Z16 

1982 Van Diemen Formula Ford 

1972 Ford Titan Mk6 

1977 Royale RP24 

1989 Formula Ford DB3 

1981 Van Diemen RF81 

1971 Ford Titan MK6 

1984 Swift DB-1 

Color 

White 

Red/White/Blue 

Black/White 

Red 

Blue 

Grn/Wht/Purple 

green 

Blue 

Blue 

White/Orange 

Class 

FF2 

FF3 

FF2 

FF3 

FF1 

FF2 

FF3 

FF2 

FF1 

FF3 

Group 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Laps 

7 

5 

Total Tm 

15:26.097 

11:19.028 

0.182 

Best Tm 

2:09.174 

2:07.940 

In Lap 

3 

5 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  30 second penalty failure to report 4 wheels off and continued 
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Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

74.830 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.940 

Best Speed 

77.380 

Best Lap by 

68 - Tom Dalrymple 

 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

G6 - Race 4 

Race started at 16:27:51 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/10/2023 16:20 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(66) Timothy Blakeley 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(68) Tom Dalrymple 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

2:10.368 
2:11.550 
2:09.174 
2:10.311 
2:09.822 
2:18.566 
2:16.066 

2:09.309 
2:13.483 
2:08.160 
2:10.136 
2:07.940 

Diff 

+1.194 
+2.376 

+1.137 
+0.648 
+9.392 
+6.892 

+1.369 
+5.543 
+0.220 
+2.196 

Time of Day 

16:30:02.437 
16:32:13.987 
16:34:23.161 
16:36:33.472 
16:38:43.294 
16:41:01.860 
16:43:17.926 

16:30:01.138 
16:32:14.621 
16:34:22.781 
16:36:32.917 
16:38:40.857 
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Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

G6 - Race 4 

Race started at 16:27:51 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/10/2023 16:20 



Competitors Laps 

1 Tom Dalrymple (68) 

2 Sal Webber (83) 

3 Timothy Blakeley (66) 

4 - 

5 - 

6 - 

7 - 

8 - 

9 - 

10 - 

0 

68 

 

83 

 

66 

 

1 

68 

 

66 

 

2 

66 

 

68 

 

3 

68 

 

66 

 

4 

68 

 

66 

 

5 

68 

 

66 

 

6 

66 

 

7 

66 

 

Lapchart
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Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

G6 - Race 4 

Race started at 16:27:51 
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