Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Sorted on Laps

Group 6				Eagles Canyon Ra	Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles					
G6 - Race 4					9	/10/2023	16:20			
					, ,					
Race	starte	d at 16:27:51								
Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap
1	66	Timothy Blakeley	Crossle 30/32	White	FF2	6	7	15:26.097	2:09.174	3
2	68	Tom Dalrymple	Swift DB1	Red/White/Blue	FF3	6	5	11:19.028	2:07.940	5
DNF	83	Sal Webber	1981 Zink Z16	Black/White	FF2	6		0.182		0
Not clas	sified									
DNS	80	Ted Smith	1982 Van Diemen Formula Ford	Red	FF3	6				0
DNS	23	Charles Jones	1972 Ford Titan Mk6	Blue	FF1	6				0
DNS	7	Mike Swensen	1977 Royale RP24	Grn/Wht/Purple	FF2	6				0
DNS	8	Bob Hatle	1989 Formula Ford DB3	green	FF3	6				0
DNS	29	Patrick Flynn	1981 Van Diemen RF81	Blue	FF2	6				0
DNS	16	Todd Strong	1971 Ford Titan MK6	Blue	FF1	6				0
DNS	25	Willis Murphey Jr	1984 Swift DB-1	White/Orange	FF3	6				0

Announcements

30 second penalty failure to report 4 wheels off and continued

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
2 Laps	74.830	2:07.940	77.380	68 - Tom Dalrymple	
Chief Steward - Cathy	/ Barnard				Orbits
Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill					

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/10/2023 4:48:18 PM

Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Group 6					Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles							
G6 - Race 4				9/10/2023 16:20								
Race s	tarted at 16:	27:51										
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(66) Timot	hy Blakeley											
1	2:10.368	+1.194	16:30:02.437									
2	2:11.550	+2.376	16:32:13.987									
3	2:09.174	+1 407	16:34:23.161									
4 5	2:10.311 2:09.822	+1.137 +0.648	16:36:33.472 16:38:43.294									
6	2:18.566	+9.392	16:41:01.860									
7	2:16.066	+6.892	16:43:17.926									
(68) Tom E	Dalrymple											
1	2:09.309	+1.369	16:30:01.138									
2	2:13.483	+5.543	16:32:14.621									
3	2:08.160	+0.220	16:34:22.781									
4 5	2:10.136 2:07.940	+2.196	16:36:32.917 16:38:40.857									
U	2.07.340		10.00.40.007									
				-				•				

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman



Brad Balles Races & Driver School		Lapchart
Group 6	Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles	
G6 - Race 4	9/10/2023 16:20	
Race started at 16:27:51		
Competitors Laps		

5

66 66 66

68 68

•						
		0	1	2	3	
Tom Dalrymple (68)	1	68	68	66	68	
Sal Webber (83)	2	83	66	68	66	
Timothy Blakeley (66)	3	66				
-	4					
-	5					
-	6					
-	7					
-	8					
-	9					
-	10					

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman Orbits

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing